Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

ISR

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMKS Kind of Date of

Grantees ABCDELRGH IJKILMN O PQRSTUVWNY 7 Grantors Book . Tage  yotiiiemt 0 Recordation
Boyers Charles Cromer Levi 15 iO? B & S liay 6 1878
do Mery Yancey G W & wife 15 1585 3 & S iy 20 1878
sojer Willian Flook Daniel & wife 15 156° B & S Kay 20 1878
Boyers Mary Catherine's Tr Grove Franklin S Tr &c 16 65 Deed Feb 17 1879

Jason In Trust

do Largaret Rice B 1 Conr 19 296 B & S liay 16 1881



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

. Gramees | ,gCDEFeE I JKLMNO PORSTUVWXYZ Grantors Book Page  yKindof = Datcol
‘Boyers Daniel W i ‘Morgan Freneis W & wife 21 461 Deed Sep 21 1882
| Bmme, : ; | | ‘
Boyer &e | L S | Merrica Wm 22 149 B & S llar 28 1883
Boyers Henrietta | Armentrout Alice M &c 26 363 B &S Jar 31 1885
‘Charles :
do BT ' ‘Kisling Reuben 28 455 B & S HMay 17 1886
do BT J | » Royer John V & wife 30 277 B &S  Apr £ 1887
Boyer & F A (lrs) Royer Samuel's Zstate 31l 382 Partition Tov 1 1887
Boyers Chas H Claim of Homestead 45: 256 Jan 2 1893
do ‘Henrietta Seerist Sallie W 47 102 Division Aug 5 1893
‘' Chas *
do &c ! Frances Royer Samuel Mrs' Zst 52 164 Partition lay 8 1895
do i LM (Mrs) Mouse Daniel & wife 60 253 B &S  Feb 27 1899
do ‘Charles Fearneyhough Elizabeth 60 378 B & © Mar 25 1899
do ‘Amnie Gentry ‘ : Bass Tacie P & Husb & = 63 191 B &S Apr 11 1900
do | L M Young Deniel H & wife & 64 26 B &S  Jul 31 1900
ao Charles | Landis Naney A &c 65 106 B & S Feb 1 1901
‘Henriett : ,
do &c%George John - William Boyers Daniel & wife & 65 369 Division Apr 18 1901
- David Tewton
‘Huston Luther
' Dorcas Joseph
do &c' Daniel ; Boyers George & wife &e 65 369 Division Apr 18 1901
do &c: Charles Harrison Chas D Spl Comr 67 81 B & S Jan 17 1902

do Charles ; Werner B ¥ & wife 67 82 B & S Jan 17 1902



Grantees

Royer

Boyers
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEFG

Chas

mmme

‘Huston

David

GIVEN NADMES

1] K L

Newton

Minor Y

Newton

Hewton

Wewton

John

Jason

John R
Laurs P

M

N

(@)

GIVEN NAMEKS

PQRSTUVWXYZ

SM Tr

Semuel A

WH

W H

Grantors

Rosenberger H J & wife
Boyerc imme

Dingledine William J &e
Rutherford Thomes H &ec
Golden L J & wife
Liskey Mergearet & husb
Boyers Joseph & wife
Boyers George & wife
Boyers William & wife
sffinger Dore V

Flory John I & wife
Landis C D & wife
Boyers Jason

Conrad Charles C & wife

Templeman Zlla B &e

Book

67
69
69
69
69
71
71
71
74
74
79
80
82

85

(Grantees.

Page

Kind of

549 D of

161
167
182
302
214
215
500

11

35
116
195
189
214

U 9w @B w v
e ®

oy}

tJ

€0

W w ¢ W o

o
o«

CT e

i.‘;:

2 B & & & &

o

Instrument

Tr

o«
(e

w2

w s W

U3

w

Date of

Recordation

llay
Iov
Dec
Deec
Jan
Nov
fov
Jen
Dec
Dee
Feb
Jun
Liaxr

Jul

llar

26

14
14

[}
£

19

23

1902
1902
1902
1902
1903
1903
1903
1904
1904
1904
1907
1907
1908
1908

1909



