

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Boyers	Charles																					Cromer Levi	15	107	B & S	May 6 1878
do								Mary														Yancey G W & wife	15	155	B & S	May 20 1878
Boyer															William							Flook Daniel & wife	15	156	B & S	May 20 1878
Boyers								Mary Catherine's Tr Jason In Trust														Grove Franklin S Tr &c	16	65	Deed	Feb 17 1879
do								Margaret														Rice B M Comr	19	296	B & S	May 16 1881

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																			
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	
Boyers	Daniel	W																									Morgan Francis W & wife	21	461	Deed	Sep 21 1882	
	Emma																															
Boyer	&c																										Merrica Wm	22	149	B & S	Mar 28 1883	
Boyers		Henrietta																									Armentrout Alice M &c	26	363	B & S	Mar 31 1885	
do		Charles																														
do		B T																									Kisling Reuben	28	455	B & S	May 17 1886	
do		B T J																									Royer John V & wife	30	277	B & S	Apr 2 1887	
Boyer	&c	F A (Mrs)																									Royer Samuel's Estate	31	382	Partition	Nov 1 1887	
Boyers		Chas H																									Claim of Homestead	45	256		Jan 2 1893	
do		Henrietta																									Secrist Sallie W	47	102	Division	Aug 5 1893	
do		Chas																														
do	&c	Frances																									Royer Samuel Mrs' Est	52	164	Partition	May 8 1895	
do																											Mouse Daniel & wife	60	253	B & S	Feb 27 1899	
do		L M (Mrs)																									Fearneyhough Elizabeth	60	378	B & S	Mar 25 1899	
do		Charles																									Bass Tacie P & Husb &c	63	191	B & S	Apr 11 1900	
do		Annie Gentry																									Young Daniel H & wife &c	64	26	B & S	Jul 31 1900	
do																											Landis Nancy A &c	65	106	B & S	Feb 1 1901	
do		L M																														
do		Charles																									Boyers Daniel & wife &c	65	369	Division	Apr 18 1901	
do		Henriett																														
do	&c	George																														
do		David																									William					
do		Huston																														
do		Dorcas																														
do	&c	John																														
do		Newton																														
do		Luther																														
do		Joseph																														
do	&c	Daniel																									Boyers George & wife &c	65	369	Division	Apr 18 1901	
do	&c	Charles																									Harrison Chas D Spl Comr	67	81	B & S	Jan 17 1902	
do																																
do		Charles																									Werner B F & wife	67	82	B & S	Jan 17 1902	

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Boyer										S M Tr	Rosenberger H J & wife	67	549	D of Tr	May 7 1902										
Boyers										Newton	Boyers Emma	69	161	B & S	Nov 26 1902										
do										Chas	Dingledine William J &c	69	167	B & S	Dec 1 1902										
do										Minor Y	Rutherford Thomas H &c	69	182	B & S	Dec 6 1902										
do										Emma	Golden L J & wife	69	302	B & S	Jan 7 1903										
do										Newton	Liskey Margaret & husb	71	214	B & S	Nov 14 1903										
do										Newton	Boyers Joseph & wife	71	215	B & S	Nov 14 1903										
do										Newton	Boyers George & wife	71	500	B & S	Jan 22 1904										
do										Huston	Boyers William & wife	74	11	B & S	Dec 19 1904										
do										David	Effinger Dora V	74	35	B & S	Dec 23 1904										
do										Jason	Flory John M & wife	79	116	B & S	Feb 2 1907										
do										Samuel A	Landis C D & wife	80	195	B & S	Jun 22 1907										
do										W H	Boyers Jason	82	189	B & S	Mar 4 1908										
do										John R Laura P	Conrad Charles C & wife	83	214	B & S	Jul 7 1908										
do										W H	Templeman Ella B &c	85	346	B & S	Mar 23 1909										